#### 12/13/2018 505234844

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5281614

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SANTARUS, INC.	04/25/2012

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	VEROSCIENCE LLC	
Street Address:	1334 MAIN ROAD	
City:	TIVERTON	
State/Country:	RHODE ISLAND	
Postal Code:	02878	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15981752

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (212) 641-2320 Email: mwhite@fr.com Correspondent Name: S. P. LUDWIG

Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	27566-0023007
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARYANN WHITE
SIGNATURE:	/Maryann White/
DATE SIGNED:	12/13/2018

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Assignment3-SantarusToVeroscience#page1.tif source=Assignment3-SantarusToVeroscience#page2.tif source=Assignment3-SantarusToVeroscience#page3.tif

**PATENT REEL: 047765 FRAME: 0662** 505234844

## ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, SANTARUS, INC. having a place of business at: 3721 Valley Centre Drive, Suite 400; San Diego, CA 92130, (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNOR"), hereby assigns to:

VEROSCIENCE LLC, a business incorporated in Delaware, having a place of business at: 1334 Main Road; Tiverton, RI 02878

(hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNEE"), its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an International Patent Application designating the United States, entitled BROMOCRIPTINE FORMULATIONS, invented by me and described in the specification bearing the Attorney Docket No. and title set out above and executed concurrently herewith; and this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to recover for past infringement thereof, and to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treatics of like purposes; and Assignor authorizes the Assignee to apply in all countries in Assignor's name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and Assignor agrees for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

I hereby authorize and request my attorney, Mitchell Bernstein, Reg. No. 46,550, of Fish & Richardson P.C., New York, NY, to insert here in parentheses (Application number 13/460, 452, filed April 30, 2012) the application number and filing date of said application when known.

| MB, Roy No. 46,550

PATENT REEL: 047765 FRAME: 0663

Attorney Docket No: 27566-0023001

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America, and under penalty of the laws of any other jurisdiction before which this document may be presented, that I have signed this document as my own free act and that all of the foregoing is true and correct.

SANTARUS, INC.

Witnessed by:			
Name: _		Date:	
Name		Date	

PATENT REEL: 047765 FRAME: 0664

# CALIFORNIA JURAT WITH AFFIANT STATEMENT

K See Attached Document (Notary to cross o	ut lines 1-6 below)  npleted only by document signer(s), not Notary)
Annual management of the second of the secon	
	······································
Signature of Document Signer No. 1	Signature of Document Signar No. 2 (if any)
County of LINDA J. EASTON  LINDA J. EASTON  Commission & 1871387  Notary Public - California  San Diago County  My Comm. Expires Nov 15, 2013	Subscribed and swom to (or affirmed) before me on this    Subscribed and swom to (or affirmed) before me on this   Subscribed and swom to (or affirmed) before me on this   Subscribed and swom to (and   Signer   Signer   (and   (and   (but to be the person who appeared before me (but to be to be to be to be the person who appeared before me (but to be t
	Signature Signation of Notary Public
Place Notary Seal Above	PTIONAL
Though the information below is not required by lavaluable to persons relying on the document and fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to a	w; it may prove
Further Description of Any Attached Document  Title or Type of Document: Only Number  Document Date: Number  Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	of Pages:

© 2007 National Notary Association + 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chataworth, CA. 91310-2402 • rollen National Notary Association + 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chataworth, CA. 91310-2402 • rollen National Notary Association + 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chataworth, CA. 91310-2402 • rollen National Notary Association + 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chataworth, CA. 91310-2402 • rollen National Notary Association + 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chataworth, CA. 91310-2402 • rollen National Notary Association + 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chataworth, CA. 91310-2402 • rollen National Notary Association + 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chataworth, CA. 91310-2402 • rollen National Notary Association + 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chataworth, CA. 91310-2402 • rollen National Notary Association + 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chataworth, CA. 91310-2402 • rollen National Notary Association + 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chataworth, CA. 91310-2402 • rollen National Nat

PATENT REEL: 047765 FRAME: 0665

**RECORDED: 12/13/2018**